
Mount Arlington Board of Recreation 
Monthly Meeting Agenda 

August 17, 2020 
 Call to Order – Time  ___________  
 Flag Salute 
 Roll Call 

     Rebecca Keenan - Chairwoman      Kristin Biase – Vice Chairwoman 
     Bryan Higgins      Kim Rutzky      Kim Johnson      Gail Delaney 
     Barry Yacker      Vacant (Alt 1)       Vacant (Alt 2) 
     Christina Chismar, Secretary      Lee Loughridge, Council Liaison  

         

 Minutes of previous meeting –Regular Meeting 06-15-20 
 Motion _________________  Second ___________________ Opposed ____________________ 

 Finance  
 Review bill list (see attached) 

 Motion _________________  Second ___________________ Opposed _________________ 
 Sports Coordinator Reports 

 Soccer 
 Tee Ball & Coach Pitch 
 Softball  

 Sponsorships Coordinator Report 
 Concessions Report 
 Subcommittee Reports (Special Events) 

 Movie drive in 
 Soccer camp week of the 24th 
 Yoga on the Beach 

 Policy & Procedure 
 Old Business 
 New Business 

 Theresa Blough will be joining Rec 
 Open to the Public  
 Adjourn - Time  ___________ 

 

Discussions tabled 

 Summer Camp 3rd/4th week of August 
 Gaga 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monthly Bill List March 2020 
(Does not include PO’s received after 08/14/20) 
20-00626 Palmieri refund soccer  $        70.00  
20-00586 Vu refund soccer  $        70.00  
20-00724 Barry Yacker Summer ref fees  $  1,500.00  
20-00736 Dezine Line Summer softball uniforms  $     972.70  
20-00748 Jennifer Hoffman Refund Softball  $        85.00  
20-00749 Rosemarie Cardona Refund Softball  $        85.00  
20-00750 Vitaliy Chukas Refund Softball  $        85.00  
20-00751 Rebels Fastpitch Freedom Softball League  $     600.00  
    
    
    



 

2020 Sponsorship Status Report 
Plaque Letter Website/FB  Amount  Sport/Event Sport Sponsor Information Season 
   $100 General  Templar Technologies   
   $150   Super Saver Liquors   
   $200 Sport Munchkin Soccer Live the Lake Yellow  
   $150 Sport Soccer Dunkin   
   $150 Sport Softball Dunkin   
   $500 General  Blue Diamond   
   $150 Sport Coach Pitch Lake Hopatcong Elks Purple, gold letters  
         
         

 

MABORC 2020 Calendar 
  Date Day Event Location Coordinator 
MEETING January 20, 2020 Monday Reorg Meeting & Regular Meeting   
MEETING February 

 
Monday (Presidents Day) Regular Meeting Cancelled   

MEETING March 16 Monday Regular Meeting- cancelled   
MABORC April 4 Saturday Easter Egg Hunt  (Easter on 4/12) -cancelled Memorial Park Johnson 
MABORC April 19 Sunday Youth Clean Up- cancelled Beach Keenan 
MEETING April 20 Monday Regular Meeting-cancelled   
MEETING May 18 Monday Regular Meeting- cancelled   
BOROUGH May 23 Saturday Memorial Day Parade- cancelled  Chismar 
BOROUGH June 6 Saturday Wargo 5K -cancelled  Licata 
MEETING June 15 Monday Regular Meeting   
BOROUGH July 2 Thursday Beach Bash- cancelled Beach  
MEETING July  Monday Regular Meeting- Cancelled   
MABORC August  13 Thursday Sand Castle Contest - cancelled Beach Keenan 
MEETING August 17 Monday Regular Meeting   
MEETING September 21 Monday Regular Meeting   
MEETING October 19 Monday Regular Meeting   
MABORC October 17 Saturday Halloween Bash (rain date 24th) Fireman’s Field Boehm 
MEETING November 16 Monday Regular Meeting   
BOROUGH December 4 Friday Borough Tree Lighting Memorial Park  
MEETING December 21 Monday Regular Meeting   
MEETING January 18, 2021 Monday Reorg & Regular Meeting   

 


